

April 29th, 2025

Availability of the 2024 Universal Registration Document

The company Guillemot Corporation S.A. informs its shareholders that the 2024 Universal Registration Document has been filed with the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF) on April 29th, 2025.

To date, this document is only available in French on the company's website www.quillemot.com (path: Informations Financières-Règlementées > Année en cours > Rapport financier - Document d'enregistrement universel) and will be posted to anyone submitting a written request to the following address: Guillemot Corporation S.A., BP 2, 56204 La Gacilly Cedex, France.

The company specifies that the Universal Registration Document contains the following items of information and documents:

- The 2024 annual financial report;
- The corporate government report;
- A description of the share buyback program to be submitted to the general meeting of shareholders on June 5th, 2025.

The English version will be posted on the company's website www.quillemot.com as soon as available.

Guillemot Corporation is a designer and manufacturer of interactive entertainment hardware and accessories. The Group offers a diversified range of products under the Hercules and Thrustmaster brand names. Active in this market since 1984, the Guillemot Corporation Group is present in eleven countries (France, Germany, Spain, United-Kingdom, United States of America, Canada, Italy, Belgium, China-Hong-Kong, Romania and the Netherlands) and distributes its products across more than one hundred and fifty countries worldwide. The Group's mission is to offer high-performance, ergonomic products which maximize the enjoyment of digital interactive entertainment end users.

Contact: Guillemot Financial Information - Tel: +33 (0) 2 99 08 08 80 - www.guillemot.com